This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and
conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this
Certificate. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Certificate and then only in its entirety.  Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or
advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek.
Intertek Semko AB Page 1 of 4
 CERTIFICATE
FOR EUROPEAN PRODUCT SAFETY
Reference No. SE-S-2002606

Rated power (W) 20 - 315W, 20 - 630W, 40 – 400W, 40 - 600W
IP-Class IP20, IP44 (with special Exxact cover, frame and gasket)
Pattern No. 1, 6
Trademark
 or
Test Report 226539-TL3-1, 226540-TL3-2
Product information Electronic dimmer for flush mounting. Screw type terminals.
µ- gap disconnection.
Type ref. Incandescent
(W)
Electronic step-down
converter (VA)
Iron-core transformer (VA) Pattern Brand
315GLE 20 - 315 20 - 315 - 6
630GLE 20 - 630 20 - 630 - 6
SBD315RC 20 - 315 20 - 315 - 6
SBD630RC 20 - 630 20 - 630 - 6
SBD400R-1 40 - 400 - - 1
SBD400R-2 40 - 400 - - 6
SBD400RL 40 - 400 - 40 - 400 6
SBD600RL 40 - 600 - 40 - 600 6
APPENDIX:
Reference No. SE-S-2002606
This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and
conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this